Commonwealth of Massachusetts, bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING at a point at the southeasterly side of County Street at the northerly corner of Lot 4 

and the westerly corner of Lot 3 as shown on the Plan hereinafter referenced; 

THENCE S 45° 13’ 55” E by said Lot 3, six hundred seventy six and 30/100 feet (676.30’) to a 

point on the northwesterly side of Riverside Avenue; 

THENCE S 44° 46’ 05” W by said Riverside Avenue, three hundred thirty four 37/100 feet 

(334.37’) to a point on the northeasterly side of Stevens Street; 

THENCE N 45° 13’ 55” W by said Stevens Street, one hundred eighty one and 18/100 feet 

(181.18’) to a point; 

THENCE N 62° 54’ 45” W by said Stevens Street, five hundred nine and 92/100 (509.92’) to a 

point on the southeasterly side of said County Street; 

THENCE N 43° 40’ 54” E by said County Street, four hundred eighty nine and 33/100 feet 

(489.33’) to the point of beginning. 

Being Lot 4 shown on plan entitled “Approval-Not-Required Plan of Land Riverside Avenue 

Somerset, MA.” dated February 26, 2015 by Surveying and Mapping Consultants, and Recorded 

March 23, 2015 with the Bristol County (Fall River District) Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 157,